External gear pump
Series U
AZPU-...
 Fixed pumps
V = 22.5...63 cm3/rev
RE 10 098/02.12
Replaces
RE 10 098/08.07

4/26 Bosch Rexroth AG Hydraulics AZPU    RE 10 098/02.12
AZ P U – 2 2 – 063 R C B 20 M D 18009 S xxxx
Ordering code
External gear units Single pumps “SILENCE”
 Function
 P = Pump
 Series
2 = 2nd generation
Version
2 =  corrosion-resistant,
pinned
 Size G
022 = 22.5 cm3/rev
025 = 25.0 cm3/rev
028 = 28.0 cm3/rev
032 = 32.0 cm3/rev
036 = 36.0 cm3/rev
040 = 40.0 cm3/rev
045 = 45.0 cm3/rev
050 = 50.0 cm3/rev
056 = 56.0 cm3/rev
063 = 63.0 cm3/rev
 Direction of rotation
R = Clockwise
L = Counterclockwise
 *)  Some of the special designs shown on pages
18–21 are not covered in the illustration of the
ordering code.
 Special
design *)
 Valve adjustment
200 xx = PRV 200 bar
xxx 11 = FCV 11 l/min
18009 =  PRV + FCV
180 bar, 9 l/min
 Rear cover
B  = Standard
D =  PRV residual flow
internal
E =  FCV residual flow
external
S =  FCV residual flow
internal
V = PRV + FCV
 Seals
M = NBR
K = NBR, SSR in FKM
 Drive shafts  Front cover  Line ports
 Suitable front cover
C
Tapered key shaft
1 : 5
B B
 Rectangular flange
Centering Ø 105 mm
20
Rectangular
flange
D
Splined shaft SAE
  J 744 22-4 13T
C C
 SAE J 744 101-2 B
2-hole flange
Ø 101.6 mm
07
 Square flange SAE
thread, metric
H
Tapered key shaft
1 : 8
O O
 Rectangular flange
Centering Ø 50.78 mm
30
 Rectangular
flange
Not all variants can be selected by using ordering code!
Please select the required pump by using the selection tables (standard types) or after consultation with Bosch Rexroth!
Special options are possible upon request.
Hydraulics    Bosch Rexroth AGAZPU    RE 10 098/02.12 5/26
 Ordering code
External gear units Multiple pumps “SILENCE”
AZ P UUSS – x x – 032/022/016/005 R C B 20  20  20  20 K B
 Function
 P = Pump
Series
B =  1.0...7.1 cm3/rev
S =  4.0...28 cm3/rev
F =  4.0...28 cm3/rev
T = 20.0...36 cm3/rev
N = 20.0...36 cm3/rev
U = 22.5...63 cm3/rev
G = 22.5...63 cm3/rev
 Series, relates to pump
section 1
2 = 2nd generation
Version, relates to pump
section 1
2 = corrosion-resistant,
pinned
Size
 as per individual
Series
 Direction of rotation
R = Clockwise
L = Counterclockwise
 Rear cover
relates to last
pump part
B  = Standard
  Seals
M = NBR
P = FKM
K =  NBR, WDR in FKM
WDR relates to
pump part 1
 Drive shafts
 relates to pump part 1
 Front cover
 relates to pump part 1
 Line ports
 every pump parts
 Series B:  Suitable front cover
H
Tapered key shaft
1 : 5 O O
 Square flange
Centering Ø 25.38 mm
01
 Pipe thread
ISO 228/1
20
Rectangular
flange
 Series F, S:
C
Tapered key shaft
1 : 5 B B
 Square flange
Centering Ø 80 mm 20
 Rectangular
flange
H
Tapered key shaft
1 : 8 O O
 Square flange
Centering Ø 36.47 mm 30